
General $1,664,643

Capital Outlay $2,536,866

Special Education $132,806

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.361

Owner Occupied $5.283

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.933

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.631

Capital Outlay $3.000

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,245,668

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,245,668Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $323,629,881

Owner Occupied $78,472,722

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $45,558,451

Total $447,661,054

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

15.9

37.9%

27.6

$45,140Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 253.550

9-12 68.095

263.767

72.676

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 321.645 336.443

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 336

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 7

District Dropout Rate 1.6%

% Special Needs Students* 21.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

21

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 239

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 336

Educational Funds $12,094

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 16.72

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 337.45

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.1

19.3

18.5

19.0

19.5
72

2020-2021 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

1001 S Wipf St, Freeman, SD  57029

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,381

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $276,013

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,898,085

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$605,703

$4,307

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $6,198

Non-Programmed $1,568

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $154,047

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,991,490

County $12,435

State $1,325,148

Federal $281,018

Total $3,610,090

$1,371,859

$0

$0

$71,387

$805,646

$0

$0

$14,093

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,443,247 $819,739

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,676

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$214,574

$441,891

$109,465

$6,727

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,677

$0

$213,119

$1,429

$80,029

$4,861

$49,100

$0

$309,981

$0

$5,930

$263,143

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$140,288 $0 $5,642

$0 $0 $0

$389,165 $250,051 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,612,247

$0

$0

$115,931

$266,878

$71,410

$0

$101,259

$83,573

$59,021

$3,220

$0

$0

$99,119

$736,823

$0

$0

$53,387

$135,749

$52,048

$0

$45,271

$19,650

$20,565

$246

$0

$0

$12,318

$100,122

$4,307

$0

$110,854

$24,284

$20,717

$0

$203,798

$34,263

$3,542

$6,198

$0

$0

$23,377

$303,266

$0

$0

$10,660

$6,984

$571

$0

$31,929

$19,870

$65,658

$4,887

$0

$0

$13,388

$13,902

$0

$0

$3,566

$0

$0

$0

$238,294

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$979

$571

$0

$0

$204

$12,858

$1,184

$0

$18,665

$1,210

$9,782

$0

$1,568

$489,132

$6,295

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Freeman School District 33-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$152,136 $151,840

$3,362,008 $732,419 $749,643Total Expenditures

$2,412,658 $1,076,057 $531,461 $457,214 $256,741 $541,468


