as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

1001 S Wipf St, Freeman, SD 57029

Home County: Hutchinson Area in Square Miles: 239

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	336
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	336
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	337.45
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	7
Home School ADM	16.72
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	72
% Special Needs Students*	21.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	17.0%
District Dropout Rate	1.6%
District Attendance Rate	95.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.2
Number of Graduates	21

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,140
Avg Years of Experience	15.9
% with Advanced Degrees	37.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	27.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.5
Math	19.3
Reading	21.1
Science	19.0
Composite Score	19.5
Number Tested	10

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$63,381

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	253.550	263.767
9-12	68.095	72.676
Total	321.645	336.443

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,094

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$1,245,668
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,245,668

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$447,661,054
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$45,558,451
Owner Occupied	\$78,472,722
Agricultural	\$323,629,881
•	

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,664,643
Capital Outlay	\$2,536,866
Special Education	\$132,806
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.361
Owner Occupied	\$5.283
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.933
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.631

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,991,490	\$1,371,859	\$805,646	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$12,435	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$309,981
State	\$1,325,148	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$281,018	\$71,387	\$14,093	Food Service	Food Service \$152,136
Total	\$3,610,090	\$1,443,247	\$819,739	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$5,930

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,898,085	\$263,143	\$605,703
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,307
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$214,574	\$0	\$80,029
Administration Services	\$441,891	\$0	\$4,861
Fiscal Services	\$140,288	\$0	\$5,642
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$389,165	\$250,051	\$0
Transportation Services	\$109,465	\$0	\$49,100
Other Support Services	\$6,727	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$6,198	\$4,677	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$1,568	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$213,119	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$154,047	\$1,429	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,362,008	\$732,419	\$749,643

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,612,247	\$736,823	\$100,122	\$303,266	\$13,902	\$571
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,307	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$115,931	\$53,387	\$110,854	\$10,660	\$3,566	\$204
Administration Services	\$266,878	\$135,749	\$24,284	\$6,984	\$0	\$12,858
Fiscal Services	\$71,410	\$52,048	\$20,717	\$571	\$0	\$1,184
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$101,259	\$45,271	\$203,798	\$31,929	\$238,294	\$18,665
Transportation Services	\$83,573	\$19,650	\$34,263	\$19,870	\$0	\$1,210
Other Support Services	\$59,021	\$20,565	\$3,542	\$65,658	\$0	\$9,782
Community Services	\$3,220	\$246	\$6,198	\$4,887	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,568
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$489,132
Co-Curricular	\$99,119	\$12,318	\$23,377	\$13,388	\$979	\$6,295
Total Expenditures	\$2,412,658	\$1,076,057	\$531,461	\$457,214	\$256,741	\$541,468

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.